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U.S. Patent No. 7,463,245 
IPR2015-00230 

As permitted by the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 17), the parties have stipulated to 

modify DUE DATE 2 as follows: 

DUE DATE 2:      November 25, 2015 

No other dates on the schedule are being moved at this time.    

      Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: October 14, 2015  BY:    /s/ Abran J. Kean   
      Eric A. Buresh, Reg. No. 50,394 
      Abran J. Kean, Reg. No. 58,540 
      Erise IP, P.A. 
      6201 College Blvd., Ste. 300 
      Overland Park, KS 66211 
 
      ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER 
 
Dated: October 14, 2015  BY:    /Sybil L. Dunlop/  
      Robert J. Gilbertson (pro hac vice) 
      Sybil L. Dunlop (pro hac vice) 
      X. Kevin Zhao (pro hac vice 
      Greene Espel PLLP 
      222 South Ninth Street, Ste. 2200 
      Minneapolis, MN 55402 
       
      Michael Mauriel, Reg. No. 44,226 
      Sherman W. Kahn (pro hac vice) 
      Mauriel Kapouytian Woods LLP 
      15 West 26th Street, Floor 7 
      New York, NY 10010 
 
      ATTORNEYS FOR PATENT OWNER 
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U.S. Patent No. 7,463,245 
IPR2015-00230 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON PATENT OWNER 
UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.6 

 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on October 14, 2015 
the foregoing Second Notice of Joint Stipulation Regarding Modification of Due Date 2 
was served via electronic filing with the Board on the following counsel of record for 
Patent Owner: 

 
Michael Mauriel, USPTO Reg. No. 44,226 
Sherman W. Kahn (pro hac vice) 
MAURIEL KAPOUYTIAN WOODS LLP 
15 West 26th Street, Floor 7 
New York, NY 10010 
Telephone: (212) 529-5131 Ex. 101 
Facsimile: (212) 529-5132 
E-mail: mmauriel@mkwllp.com 
  skahn@mkwllp.com 
 
Robert J. Gilbertson (pro hac vice) 
Sybil L. Dunlop (pro hac vice) 
X. Kevin Zhao (pro hac vice) 
GREENE ESPEL PLLP 
222 South Ninth Street, Ste. 2200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Telephone: (612) 373-0830 
Facsimile: (612) 373-0929 
E-mail: bgilbertson@greeneespel.com 
  sdunlop@greeneespel.com 
  kzhao@greeneespel.com 
 
Dated: October 14, 2015  Respectfully submitted,  
      ERISE IP, P.A. 
             
     BY:    /s/ Abran J. Kean    
      Eric A. Buresh, Reg. No. 50,394 
      Abran J. Kean, Reg. No. 58,540 
 
      ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER 
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